# Center City Lanes

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR LICENSE

Notice is hereby given that the following application for a license to deal in intoxicating liquor has been filed with the City Clerk, City of Marshfield, Wood -Marathon County, Wisconsin.

Name: Center City Lanes, James and Gerard Leonhardt, Partners.

Kind of license applied for Class B Combination.

Location of premises to be licensed: 550 So. Central Ave., Marshfield. W1 54449. Carolyn Kautzer City Clerk (from the Marshfield News-Herald, Marshfield, Wisconsin, 06 Jun 1991, Thursday, Page 18)

### **Judiciary License Committee**

The Committee recommended granting a Class B liquor license to Center City Lanes, formerly Hub City Bowling Lanes, 550 S. Central Ave. (from the Marshfield News-Herald, Marshfield, Wisconsin, 09 Jul 1991, Tuesday, Page 3)

# **Building Permit Issued**

Jim and Jerry Leonhardt received a permit for signage at 550 S. Central Ave. at an estimated cost of \$500. (From Marshfield News-Herald, Marshfield, Wisconsin, 16 Nov 1991, Saturday, Page 16)

#### Committee to meet

The Judiciary, License and Cemetery Committee will meet at 6:50 tonight in the executive conference room in City Hall Plaza to consider a
Class B combination license for Ray Wojcik for Ray's Mainstreet Lanes, 550 S. Central Ave.
(from the Marshfield News-Herald, Marshfield, Wisconsin, May 26, 1992, Tuesday, Page 12)



Bowling Center Facelift

Tom Reigel of Cliff Reigel Construction paints the exterior of the building of Center City Lanes, 550 S. Central Ave. Monday morning. The bowling center was formerly known as Hub City Bowling Lanes. (Marshfield News-Herald Photo, Marshfield News Herald, Marshfield, Wisconsin, 16 July 1991, Tuesday, Page 3)



Marshfield News-Herald, Marshfield, Wisconsin, 16 Jul 1991, Tuesday, Page 12



Wisconsin Historical Society, Wisconsin Architecture and History Inventory, Marshfield, Wood County, Wisconsin, Reference Number 55560. ca 1991.

-----

If you have additional information or photographs regarding this business history or location, we would appreciate hearing from you. We will add information whenever possible.

For questions, or sharing information, please contact us at the North Wood County Historical Society, 715-387-3322 or by email <a href="mailto:nwchs@uphammansion.com">nwchs@uphammansion.com</a> Please reference this story in your email and attach your text information. Photos in a jpeg format if possible are greatly appreciated..

This Marshfield Business Profile is a collaborative effort of the North Wood County Historical Society and the Everett Roehl Marshfield Public Library as part of the Marshfield's 150th Anniversary.